

ITEM NO.307

COURT NO.9

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s).107/2013

SHAKTI PRASAD NAYAK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for clarification/modification of court's order)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 743/2014

(With appln.(s) for directions and appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

Date : 17/04/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Bhat, AOR
Ms. Shibani Ghose, Adv.
Ms. Tanima Kishore, Adv.
Ms. Shivangi Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Ranjana Narayan, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, AOR

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, AOR

Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR

Ms. Bina Madhavan, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, AAG
Mr. Gaurav Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, AOR

Mr. B. Balaji, AOR
Mr. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, AOR

Arunachal Pradesh Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Assam Ms. Kankana Arandhera, Adv.
for M/s Corporate Law Group

Chhattisgarh Mr. J.K. Gilda, AG
Mr. C.D. Singh, AAG
Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Rathi, Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.
Ms. Sylona, Adv.

Jharkhand Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Anurag Singh, Adv.
Mohd. Waquas, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

W.P. (C) No.107/2013 (Shakti Prasad Nayak v. UOI & Ors.)

This matter has been dealt with at length by a Bench
presided over by Hon'ble Mr. Justice Dipak Misra.

This matter and the connected matter [W.P. (C)
No.743/2014] be listed before the same Bench within one
week.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
COURT MASTER

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER