

SECTION PIL (WRIT)

MATTER FOR : 05.05.2015

COURT NO. : 05

ITEM NO. : 67

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 6

(Applications for Impleadment)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 7

(Application for Directions)

IN

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 743 OF 2014

(Under Article 32 of the Constitution of India)

Wildlife Rescue and Rehabilitation Centre & Ors. Petitioners

Versus

Union of India & Ors. ... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Ms. Supriya Juneja, Advocate has on 29.4.2015 filed two separate applications i.e. Application for Impleadment as Party Respondent and Application for Directions on behalf of Mrs. Gauri Maulekhi. The said Applications have been registered as I.A. Nos. 6 and 7 respectively.

It is further submitted that the aforementioned Interlocutory Applications were mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 28.4.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

“On mentioning, the matter is taken
on Board.

Let the interlocutory application be
listed on 5th May, 2015.”

The Interlocutory Applications in Writ Petition above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report for orders.

Dated this the 02nd day of May, 2015.

Sd/-
Assistant Registrar