

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.5

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 107/2013

SHAKTI PRASAD NAYAK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with application for clarification/modification of Court's order)

Date : 15/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Chandra Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. Ranvir Singh Chillon, Adv.  
Mr. Shantanu J., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Monita, Adv.  
For Mr. S.N.Terdal, Adv.Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, AAG, U.P.  
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Srivastava, Adv.Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Darpan B., Adv.Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.  
Mr. Ajoy Ghosh, Adv.Ms. Vartika Walia, Adv.  
Ms. Deepika Ghatowar, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Tapeshe Kumar Singh, Adv.

Digitally signed by  
Jayant Kumar Arora  
Date: 2015.10.17

Mohd. Waquas, Adv.

11:16:07 IST  
Reason:

For Mr. P. K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.

2

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.  
Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.  
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.  
Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra, Adv.Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
M/s Corporate Law Group, Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Regard being had to the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment, the matter be listed after eight weeks.

In the meantime, the Union of India shall file requisite affidavit, as directed earlier by this Court.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
Sr. P.A.

(H. S. Parasher)  
Court Master