

SECTION PIL (WRIT)

MATTER FOR : 04.05.2016

COURT NO. : 04

ITEM NO. : 04

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 25 & 27

(Application for Directions)

IN

**WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 743 OF 2014**

(Under Article 32 of the Constitution of India)

Wildlife Rescue and Rehabilitation Centre & Ors. .... Petitioners

Versus

Union of India & Ors. ... Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The Writ Petition alongwith applications above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 27.04.2016 with Office Report dated 26.04.2016, when the Court was pleased to inter-alia pass the following Order:-

I.A. Nos. 25 of 2016 & 27 of 2016

“xxxx xxxx xxxx xxxx  
xxxx xxxx xxxx xxxx

As this is a pure question of law with regard to exercise of power, we intend to take these applications in course of next week. Needless to say, the other interlocutory applications shall be adverted to in the second week of July, 2016.

Let these two interlocutory applications be listed on 4<sup>th</sup> May, 2016.”

**Interlocutory Application No. 25**

It is submitted that Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, Advocate has on 03.05.2016 filed Affidavit on behalf of Respondent No. 4 – Ministry of Environment & Forest with the permission of the Hon'ble Court and the same is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that Mr. Jogy Scaria, Advocate has on 03.05.2016 filed Reply on behalf of Respondent No. 9 – Chief Wildlife Warden, State of Kerala with the permission of the Hon'ble Court, but some pages of the document are in dim impression and small font. However, the same is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

**Interlocutory Application No. 27**

It is submitted that Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, Advocate has on 03.05.2016 filed Affidavit on behalf of Respondent No. 1 – Ministry of Environment & Forest with the permission of the Hon'ble Court, but copy of the same has not been served upon counsel for the petitioner. However, the same is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

The applications in Writ Petition above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report for orders.

Dated this the 3<sup>rd</sup> day of May, 2016.

Assistant Registrar