

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 743/2014

WILDLIFE RESCUE AND REHABILITATION CENTRE AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for directions, exemption from filing O.T., impleadment, permission to bring additional facts and documents on record, stay and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date : 20/10/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&amp;#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON&amp;#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aparna Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.A. Sundaram,Sr.Adv.

Ms. Rohini,Adv.

Mr. Apoorv Tripathi,Adv.

Mr. Bipin Pradip Aspatwar,Adv.

Mr. V. Giri,Sr.Adv.

Mr. K. Parameshwar,Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar,SG. (N.P.)

Mr. Rana Mukherjee,Sr.Adv.

Ms. Movita,Adv.

Mr. Kumar Parimal,Adv.

Mr. G.S. Makkar,Adv.

Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta,Adv.

Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan,Adv.

St. of Tamilnadu Mr. B. Balaji,Adv.

Mr. Muthuvel Palani,Adv.

Mr. A. Arvind Athithan,Adv.

Mr. Devendra Singh,Adv.

2

St. of Bihar Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Ms. Varsha Poddar,Adv.

Mr. Basant R,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker,Adv.

Mr. Gajendra Kichi,Adv.

Mr. Anu K. Joy,Adv.

Mr. Jogy Scaria,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Sr.Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

Mr. Shinoj K. Naraynan,Adv.

Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil,Sr.Adv.(N.P.)

Mr. Sanjeeb Panigrahi,Adv.

Mr. Luv Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Ravi Chandra Prakash,Adv.

Ms. Arnita,Adv.

Mr. Shantanu Jugtavat,Adv.

Mr. H.P. Raval,Sr.Av.

Mr. K Parmeshwar,Adv.

Mr. vishnu Shankar Jain,Adv.

Ms. Aditi Mohan,Adv.

Ms. Mukti Chowdhary,Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli,Adv.

Mr. Shivraj Gaonkar,Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Luthra,Sr.Adv.

Ms. Supriya Juneja,Adv.

Mr. Aditya Singla,Adv.

Ms. Ambika Nijjar,Adv.

Mr. Viraj Gandhi,Adv.

Ms. Mehak Jaggi,Adv.

Mr. Arjun Vinod Bobde,Adv.

Ms. Richa relhan,Adv.

Ms. Praneeta Sharma,Adv.

For Applicant(s)/ Ms. Kumud L. Das,AOR

Intervenor Ms. Payal Bahl,Adv.

Mr. Vibhav S. Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let the matter be listed on 19 th

January, 2017.

[O.P. SHARMA ]

AR-CUM-PS

[H.S. PARASHER]

COURT MASTER