

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No.743/2014

WILDLIFE RESCUE AND REHABILITATION

CENTRE AND OTHERS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS

Respondent(s)

Date : 30/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON&#39;BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

Ms. Shibani Ghosh, Adv.

Ms. Joshita Pai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG

Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kumar Perimal, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Prakash, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.

Mr. B.P.S. Patil, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjeeb Panigrahi, Adv.

Mr. Gurudutt Ankolekar, Adv.

Mr. Neelkanth D. Ahar, Adv.

Mr. Tomy Chacko, Adv.

Mr. N.B. Balaji, Adv.

(State of T.N.) Mr. Muthu Vel Palani, Adv.

Mr. S. Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Bipin Pradip Aspatwar, Adv.

Mr. Vikram Hegde, Adv.

Ms. Supriya Juneja, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Singla, Adv.

Ms. Mehaak Jaggi, Adv.

Ms. Gauri Manlekhi, Adv.

Mr. Basant R., Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv.

Mr. Anu K. Joy, Adv.

2

Mr. K.Parameshwar, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Shankar Jain, Adv.

Ms. Vaishnavi Ranjana, Adv.

Mr. M. Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Vinod Bobde, Adv.

Ms. Richa Rehlan, Adv.

Mr. Datta Prasad, Adv.

Mrs. Praneeta Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sanchar Anand, AAG

(State of Punjab) Ms. Apporv Singhal, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Singhal, Adv.

Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Ms. Varsha Poddar, Adv.

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Shivraj Gaonkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let the matter be listed in the week commencing 10 th July,

2017.

In the meantime, the Animal Welfare Board shall supply a copy

of the documents as well as the report that it has filed before
this Court to learned counsel for the respondents.

(Ashok Raj Singh)

(H.S. Parasher)

Court Master

Court Master