

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 489/2018

PRERNA SINGH BINDRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 20-08-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sujatha Balachander, Adv.
Mr. Basit K. Zaidi, Adv.
Mr. Shreyek Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG
Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, AOR

Mr. Suhaan Mukerji, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Hiroo Gursahani, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Manchanda, Adv.
Ms. Kajal Dalal, Adv.
For M/S. PLR Chambers And Co.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Parikshit Angadi, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, Adv.
Ms. Remya Raj, Adv.

Mr. Sibbo Shankar Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Shriya Maini, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

No one was present on behalf of the State of Odisha on the

last occasion. Even today, there is no appearance on behalf of the State of Odisha.

Mr. Sibor Sankar Mishra, learned counsel says that he will take instructions from the State of Odisha and put in appearance.

List the matter on 17.09.2018.

All necessary affidavits should be filed well before the next date of hearing.

The State of Karnataka should file a detailed and clear affidavit indicating the steps taken to remove the spikes and the areas where the spikes have been placed.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER