

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 489/2018

PRERNA SINGH BINDRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-09-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sujatha Balachander, Adv.
Mr. Poojan Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Attorney General
Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG
Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Jharkhand Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, AOR

W.B. Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Suhaan Mukerji, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Manchanda, Adv.
Ms. Dimple Nagpal, Adv.
Mr. Amit Verma, Adv.
For M/S. PLR Chambers And Co.

Karnataka Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, Adv.
Mr. Parikshit Angadi, Adv.
Ms. Remya Raj, Adv.

Odisha Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Noyal Thomas, Inspector General of Forests (Project Elephant) is present in the Court today instructing the learned

Attorney General.

He says that he can submit a report to this Court within a month from today on the removal of spikes and discontinuing the fire balls etc. for the safety of elephants.

List the matter on 22nd October, 2018.

**(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER**

**(KAILASH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**