

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.7

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 489/2018

PRERNA SINGH BINDRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date : 03-05-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sujatha Balachander, Adv.
Ms. Shikha Mendirath, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, AOR

Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Dimple Nagpal, Adv.
M/S. Plr Chambers And Co., AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Parikshit P.A., Adv.
Mr. Manendra P. Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Prerna Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the oral prayer of learned counsel for the applicant, delay of 106 days in filing the spare copies of the application for direction is condoned.

The Registry to proceed accordingly.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER