

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSWrit Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 489/2018

PRERNA SINGH BINDRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[ONLY IA NO. 28252/23 IN WP(C)NO. 743/14 AND WP(C) NO. 557/2020 ARE LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]

WITH

W.P. (C) No. 743/2014 (PIL-W)
(IA No. 28252/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

W.P. (C) No. 557/2020 (PIL-W)
(IA No. 12421/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No. 54111/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No. 54112/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 24-02-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Aparna Bhat, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shibani Ghosh, AOR
Mr. Rishad A Chowdhury, Adv.
Ms. Karishma Maria, Adv.
Ms. Sohini Sanyal, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Narayan Sharma, AOR
Mr. Sanjay M Nuli, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shubham Awasthi, Adv.
Mr. Sapta Rishi Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Jageer Singh, Adv.
Mr. Akash Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Ms. Shradha Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
Mr. T. Gopal, Adv.
Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.

Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.
Ms. Shreya Jain, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Dr. N. Visakamurthy (aor), Adv.

Mrs. Manisha T. Karia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, AOR
Ms. Rucha Pravin Mandlik, Adv.
Mr. Raghav Arora, Adv.
Mr. Viraj Parakh, Adv.
Mr. Deepin Deepak Sahni, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Navale, Adv.
Ms. Shreya Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Ananya Arora, Adv.
Mr. Varun Khetwani, Adv.

Mr. Sanchit Garga, AOR
Mr. Kunal Rana, Adv.
Mr. Shashwat Jaiswal, Adv.
Ms. Diksha Arora, Adv.
Mr. Bhanu Pratap Singh, Adv.
Ms. Aarohi Garg, Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Mrs. Anu K Joy, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.
Mr. Santhosh K, Adv.
Mrs. Devika A.l., Adv.

Mr. Chanchal Ganguli, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Mimani, AOR
Mr. Parag Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, AOR

Ms. Eliza Barr, Adv.
Ms. Disha Singh, AOR

Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR
Mr. Sarthak Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Mayur Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Divyansh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Saurav, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR
Mr. T.K. Nayak, Adv.
Ms. Marbiang Khongwir, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

Ms. Purnima Krishna, AOR
Mr. M.F. Philip, Adv.
Mr. Karamveer Singh Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Togin M. Babichen, Adv.

Ms. Patil Rekha Chandra Gouda, AOR
Mr. Jadhav Vishal, Adv.
Mr. Akhilesh Loya, Adv.

Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, AOR
Ms. Debarati Sadhu, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Bhalla, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Prava Mohanty, Adv.

Dr. Ravindra Chingale, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Shrirang B. Varma, Adv.

Ms. Sonali Gaur, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, AOR

Mr. Siddhant Sharma, AOR
Mr. Vikram Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Shishir Deshpande, AOR

Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, AOR
Mrs. Jayasheela Y J, Adv.

Mr. Shivraj Gaonkar, AOR
Mr. Som Raj Choudhury, AOR

Ms. Aswathi M.k., AOR
Mr. S.alexander, Adv.

Ms. Pritha Srikumar Iyer, AOR

M/S. Plr Chambers And Co., AOR

Mr. K. Parameshwar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A. Karthik, AOR
Ms. Smrithi Suresh, Adv.
Ms. Nanditha S, Adv.
Ms. Veera Mahuli, Adv.
Mr. Sugam Agrawal, Adv.

Dr. Sumant Bharadwaj, Adv.
Dr. Vedant Bharadwaj, Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR
Mr. D.M.Sharma, Adv.

Mrs. Amrita Behera, Adv.

Mr. Sameer Abhyankar, AOR
Mr. Rahul Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Aakash Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Aryan Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Shankar Jain, AOR
Ms. Marbiang Khongwir, Adv.
Ms. Mani Munjal, Adv.
Mr. Parth Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Singh, Adv.

Mr. V. K. Biju, AOR
Mr. Atul Tripathi, Adv.

Applicant-in-person, AOR
Ms. Shibani Ghosh, AOR

Mr. Ajit Sharma, AOR
Mr. Kanchan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Abhilash M.r., Adv.
Mr. Sayooj Mohandas, Adv.
Ms. Manjari Singh, Adv.
Ms. Ann Melvin, Adv.
M/s M R Law Associates, AOR

Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR

Mr. C.R. Jaya Sukin, Adv.
Ms. Divya Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Yashika Anand, Adv.
Ms. Priya Rani, Adv.
Mrs. Suresh Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Gajendiran G, Adv.
Mr. Roshan Chapagain, Adv.
Mr. Narender Kumar Verma, AOR

Mr. Sanjiv Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Varun Varma, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Akhileshwar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Honey Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

W.P. (C) No. 557/2020

1. The issue sought to be raised in this writ petition under Article 32 of the Constitution has, for the time being, been effectively addressed by the National Legal Services Authority (NALSA) through its Scheme on Access to Justice for Victims of Human-Wildlife Conflict (HWC), 2025. All stakeholders, including the petitioners, are welcome to provide their valuable suggestions to NALSA through its Member Secretary for the effective enforcement of the Scheme and to ensure the creation of a robust mechanism that would help in eliminating Human-wildlife conflict in various parts of our country.

2. With the liberty aforementioned, the Writ Petition is disposed of.

3. Pending application(s), if any, shall stand closed.

W.P. (Civil) Nos. 489/2018 and 743/2014

4. List on 16.03.2026.

(NITIN TALREJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR