

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).489/2018

PRERNA SINGH BINDRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 71120/2018 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 130257/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 62988/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 160132/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 109588/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 73742/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 187447/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 174222/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 116520/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 743/2014 (PIL-W)

IA No. 22818/2023 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 47482/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 25067/2023 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 2765/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 128240/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 164486/2025 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 128765/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 171239/2022 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 32655/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 128242/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 48485/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 128814/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 28/2016 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 128243/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 33/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 24/2016 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 30/2016 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 6061/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 108194/2017 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 171147/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 90925/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 28252/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 22824/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 39273/2017 - INTERVENTION WITH OT

IA No. 138462/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT  
IA No. 58314/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT  
IA No. 32654/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT  
IA No. 47483/2022 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON  
IA No. 22830/2023 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON  
IA No. 29/2016 - STAY APPLICATION

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 780/2024 in W.P.(C) No. 489/2018 (PIL-W)

Date : 16-03-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Aparna Bhat, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Shibani Ghosh, AOR  
Mr. Rishad A Chowdhury, Adv.  
Ms. Karishma Maria, Adv.  
Ms. Saumya, Adv.

Mr. Pritam Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ram Narayan Mohanty, Adv.  
Mr. Umesh Kumar Shukla, Adv.  
Ms. T. Geetha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR  
Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.  
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.  
Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.  
Mr. Rohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Nishanth Patil, A.A.G.  
Mr. Sanchit Garga, AOR  
Mr. Awanish Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Arijit Dey, Adv.  
Ms. Bhumi Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Adv.

Mrs. Manisha T. Karia, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, AOR  
Ms. Rucha Pravin Mandlik, Adv.  
Mr. Raghav Arora, Adv.  
Mr. Viraj Parakh, Adv.  
Ms. Gaurangi Patil, Adv.

Mr. Chanchal Ganguli, Adv.  
Mr. Kunal Mimani, AOR  
Mr. Parag Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, AOR

Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR  
Mr. Sarthak Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Mayur Goyal, Adv.

Ms. Disha Singh, AOR  
Ms. Eliza Bar, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Divyansh Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Kumar Saurav, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR  
Mrs. Anu K Joy, Adv.  
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.  
Mr. Santhosh K, Adv.  
Mrs. Devika A.L., Adv.

Ms. Purnima Krishna, AOR  
Mr. M.F. Philip, Adv.  
Mr. Karamveer Singh Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Togin M. Babichen, Adv.

Ms. Patil Rekha Chandra Gouda, AOR  
Mr. Jadhav Vishal, Adv.

Dr. Ravindra Chingale, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.  
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR  
Mr. Shrirang B. Varma, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, A.A.G.  
Ms. Sonali Gaur, Adv.  
Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, AOR

Mr. Siddhant Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Vikram Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Shishir Deshpande, AOR  
Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, AOR  
Mr. Shivraj Gaonkar, AOR  
Applicant-in-person  
Ms. Shibani Ghosh, AOR

Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR  
Mr. Neeraj Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Madhav Sinhal, Adv.  
Mr. Mrinal Mazmudar, Adv.

Mr. P V Yogeshwaran, Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Ramdurg, Adv.  
Mr. Yogesh Vats, Adv.

Mr. Abhilash M.r., Adv.  
Mr. Sayooj Mohandas, Adv.  
Ms. Manjari Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Ann Melvin, Adv.  
M/s M R Law Associates, AOR

Mr. Ajit Sharma, AOR  
Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR

Mr. C.R. Jaya Sukin, Adv.  
Ms. Divya Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Yashika Anand, Adv.  
Ms. Priya Rani, Adv.  
Mrs. Suresh Kumari, Adv.  
Ms. Praveen Kumar L, Adv.  
Mr. Roshan Chapagain, Adv.  
Mr. Narender Kumar Verma, AOR

Mr. Som Raj Choudhury, AOR  
Ms. Aswathi M.K., AOR

Mr. K. Parameshwar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. A. Karthik, AOR  
Ms. Smrithi Suresh, Adv.  
Ms. Veera Mahuli, Adv.  
Ms. Nanditha S, Adv.  
Mr. Sugam Agrawal, Adv.

Ms. Pritha Srikumar Iyer, AOR  
Ms. Mansi Binrajka, Adv.

Mr. Sameer Abhyankar, AOR  
Mr. Rahul Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Aryan Srivastava, Adv.  
Ms. Yachna Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Arushi Chopra, Adv.

M/s. PLR Chambers And Co., AOR

Mr. V. K. Biju, AOR  
Mr. Atul Tripathi, Adv.

Dr. Sumant Bharadwaj, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Parashar, Adv.  
Dr. Vedant Bharadwaj, Adv.  
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR  
Mr. D.m.sharma, Adv.

Mrs. Amrita Behera, Adv.  
Ms. Anshita Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Anshu Singh, Adv.  
Mrs. Pooja Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Shankar Jain, AOR  
Ms. Marbiang Khongwir, Adv.  
Ms. Mani Munjal, Adv.  
Mr. Parth Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Post the matters on 27.04.2026.

(ARJUN BISHT)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR